International Instruments Thin Panel Meters
�
SPECIFICATIONS
To Order—Insert Number Code for Each Letter to Select Catalog Number.
Order Example: 1140-V-B-DCmA 0-5/0-300
A Model
1140 4" Ultra-Thin Edgewise
B Orientation
H Horizontal
V Vertical
C Zero Position
Horizontal Vertical
L Left T Top
C Center C Center
R Right B Bottom
D Standard Ranges
DC Volts DC Amps DC Microamps DC Milliamps
0-5, 10, 15, 0-1, 2, 5, 10, 0-50, 100, 200, 0-1, 2, 3, 4, 5,
25, 30, 50, 15, 25, 50, 300, 400, 500 10, 20, 50, 100,
100, 150, 200, 100*, 200* 200, 500, 4-20
300, 500
E            Scale
No entry:  Scale matches meter range
Custom:  Specify scale and legend
*=50mV shunt rated
AACC  VVoollttmmeetteerrss  aanndd  AAmmmmeetteerrss  aallssoo  aavvaaiillaabbllee
ORDERING INFORMATION
A – B – C – /D E
• Compact Design for High Density
Installations
• Rugged Construction
• Flush Stacking
• EMI Shielded
• Vertical or Horizontal Styles
4" Edgewise Meters
Accuracy: ±2% of full scale
Repeatability: In Accordance with ANSI C39.1
Overload: In Accordance with ANSI C39.1
Response Time: 2 sec. max.
Dielectric Strength: 500VRMS 60 Hz/1 min
Overshoot:  20% max
Terminals: Solder terminals  (variations available)
Scale length: 3.7"
Zero adjustment: Optional
Pointer: Red standard, other colors on reqest
Enclosure: Steel housing with internal magnetic shield
Dimensions: 0.515"W × 5.094"H × 4.52" behind panel
Panel Cutout: 0.54" × 4.75"
57a
1140